Prof. (Dr.) Kishor T Jadhav ktjadhav1@gmail.com

➤ Educational Qualification: B. Tech, ME & Ph. D. (Chemical Engg.)

➤ Experience: 20 Years

> Contact No: +91 9158195999, +91 9764997280.

> Areas of Interest: Petroleum Refinery, Petrochemical Technology & Polymer Technology

➤ Memberships: ISTE, IIChE

➤ Courses Handled: Process Dynamics & Control, Transport Phenomena, Chemical Engg.

Thermodynamics, Fluid Mechanics, Petroleum Refinery Engg.

> Administrative responsibilities:

Head of Department

Member of Board of Governor of Institute

A.C.E.D.S. President

Member of Research committee

Worked as ISO auditor

Working as NBA coordinator

Worked as Alumni Coordinator of College

Convener of National Conference of NCETETA

Coordinator of TECHNOFEST, a state level technical paper presentation competition.

Chief Editor of Annual College Magazine SANWAD and MANTHAN.

Coordinator of Mid Term Exam at college level.

Chief coordinator of Biannual News Letter Campus Cosmos.

Worked as Student Council Faculty Member.

Worked as Coordinator for Academic Diary and Academic Calendar.

Chief Editor for Silver Jubilee Alumni Meet Souvenir DYANDEEP.

➤ Publications:

International Journals and E-Letters: 06

International Conferences: 12 National Conferences: 08

➤ Awards and Accolades:

Dr. A P J Abdul Kalam Life time Achievement Award by International Institute of Forum and Reforms, Bangalore.

Nominated by Senate as member of Inspection Committee of all affiliated college and institutes under the Shivaji University Kolhapur.

Recognized as Ph. D. Guide in Chemical Engg & Biotechnology by Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Nominated as member of Board of Studies in Chemistry and Chemical Engg. by Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Member of Institutional Ethical Committee of D Y Patil University,

Kolhapur.

Member of Board of Governors of D. Y. Patil College of Engg. & Tech. Kolhapur.

Member of Board of Governors of DKTEs College of Engineering, Ichalkarnji.

Member of BOS Coordinator Committee of Chemical Engg. at Shivaji

University.

Project In charge of Padmashree Dr. D. Y. Patil Medical College at Quatre Borne, Mauritius.